

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS (SCOTLAND)**

Case No: 4104429/2020

Held remotely by Cloud Video Platform (CVP) (audio only) on 11 May 2021

**Employment Judge M Sutherland** 

15 John Abercromby Claimant In person

20 Allander Roofing Limited Respondent
Not present and
Not represented

25 JUDGMENT

5

10

30

The Judgment of the Tribunal is as follows –

- 1. The Claimant was dismissed by reason of redundancy and the Respondent is ordered to pay the Claimant redundancy pay in sum of £1,147.77.
- 2. The Claimant was not issued with a written statement of employment particulars and the Respondent is ordered to pay to the Claimant the sum of £1,530.36.

35 REASONS

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a

## 4104429/2020 Page 2

written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

5

Employment Judge: Michelle Sutherland

Date of Judgment: 11 May 2021 Entered in register: 19 May 2021

and copied to parties

10